

OD-43

ORDER SHEET

CS/187/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT. LTD.
-VS-
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 3, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Sudhakar Prasad, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time for filing written statement to the counter-claim.

As a matter of last chance, further ten days' time is granted to the plaintiff to file the written statement to the counter-claim.

Let the matter appear on 30th August, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS