

OD-21

ORDER SHEET
CS/187/2017
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD.
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 1ST SEPTEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. R. Kr. Sharma, Adv.
For the plaintiff

Mr. N. Banerjee, Adv.
For the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the plaintiff filed written statement to the counter-claim.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the written statement of counter-claim is already served on the defendant.

The parties are directed to file their affidavit-of-documents within a period of two weeks from date and after filing of the documents, inspection may be carried out within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, the parties are also directed to exchange the suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 7th November, 2022 at for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)