

OD-59

ORDER SHEET

CS/187/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAPID RADLINES OF INDIA PVT. LTD.
-VS-
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 28, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. K.C. Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.

... for the plaintiff.

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

It is found from the record that the case is fixed for framing of issues. As none appears on behalf of the defendant, for the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for a week.

The parties are directed to exchange suggested issues in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 14th July, 2023 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS