

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/187/2017

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 03RD JULY, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Vipul Kundalia, Adv.

Mr. Abhradip Maity, Adv.

..for the customs port authority

Mr. R. Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. A. Rai, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Pandey, Adv.

..for the defendant.

The Court: The matter is listed today as 'To be Mentioned' on the prayer made by the Counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the respective parties submit that though this suit is fixed for framing of issues but discovery and inspection of the documents has not been completed.

In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the respective parties and for the interest of justice, parties are given liberty to complete the discovery and inspection of the documents within three weeks from date. Affidavit of admission and denial be filed within a week thereafter.

In the meantime parties are directed to file suggested issues.

Let the matter appear on 25th July, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)