

OD-9

ORDER SHEET

CS/187/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 25, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. K.C. Garg, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Ankan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kr. Rai, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Pandey, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the defendant submits that though the plaintiff has mentioned about four documents in the plaint but has not disclosed the said documents. Counsel for the defendant further submits the defendant has made request to the counsel for the plaintiff for disclosure of the documents but till date the documents have not been disclosed.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff is out of India and the plaintiff will return only after 8th August, 2023 and prays for some time to disclose the documents for inspection.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff is directed to disclose the documents for inspection on or before 11th August, 2023 to the defendant and the defendant is directed to complete inspection of the same within a week thereafter.

In the meantime the defendant is also directed to disclose their documents within a week from 11th August, 2023 to the plaintiff and the plaintiff is directed to complete inspection of the documents within a week thereafter. After completion of discovery and inspection of the documents, the parties are directed to file affidavit of admission and denial of documents within a week thereafter. The parties are also directed to exchange their suggested issues in the meantime.

Let the matter appear on 6th September, 2023 for framing of issues.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS