

ORDER SHEET

IA NO:GA/4/2024
CS/187/2017

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : February 22, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
...For the plaintiff

Mr. Ankan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sayantaan Das, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. K. C. Garg , learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff and Mr. Ankan Rai, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed the present application being GA/4/2024 praying for recalling of the order dated 2nd February, 2024 wherein this Court has dismissed the suit for default.

Counsel for the defendant submits that the defendant intends to file the affidavit in opposition to GA/4/2024.

Let the affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks from date; reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 19th March, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)