

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/187/2017

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 24th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Ankan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kr. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Das, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Laha, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court:- None appears for the plaintiff.

On the prayer of the Learned Counsel for the defendant, the suit is
adjourned to 15th December, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)