

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/187/2017

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
VS
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 2nd January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. K.C. Gorg, Adv.
Mr. S. Agarwal, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Ankan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Ratnesh Kr. Rai, Adv.
Ms. S. Kejriwal, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the Defendant submitted that the dispute involved is a commercial one although the Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff declined to accept that.

Liberty is given to file appropriate application in this regard.

Adjourned to 30th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)