

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2026
In CS/187/2017

RAPID ROADLINES OF INDIA PVT LTD
Vs
BOLLORE LOGISTICS INDIA LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 16th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Ankan Rai, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Rai, Adv.

Ms. N. Manna, Adv.

...for the defendant.

The Court:- The matter will appear in the list on 8th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Seal